503860376 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3907025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI YIMING	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOREFLAVOR, INC.
Street Address:	701 WILLOW PASS RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1
City:	PITTSBURG
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94565

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29565953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700

Email: BSB@BSBLLP.COM
Correspondent Name: BRIAN BEVERLY
Address Line 1: ONE KAISER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B3346-001.D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN BEVERLY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Beverly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-06-03 signed assignment#page1.tif source=2016-06-03 signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503860376 REEL: 038837 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Wei Yiming, residing at Chengdu, Sichuan, China, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") has invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a:

KEG

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and	
[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;	
[x] bearing Serial No. 29/565,953 and filed on May 25, 2016	
[] issued as a Patent No on	

Whereas, MoreFlavor, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California corporation, and having a principal place of business at 701 Willow Pass Rd., Suite 1, Pittsburg, CA 94565, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application, and the design patent or registration to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said design, as well as any design patent or design registration, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application to the above-mentioned Assignee.

The terms "Application" and "any other application" as used herein include, but shall not be limited to, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications, and any foreign equivalents thereof, and any applications for design registrations.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representatives to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, inventor hereby conveys to Assignee all priority rights and priority claims pertaining thereto resulting from the filing of the Application, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, in the United States, and the right to make application in its own name and behalf for protection of said design in countries foreign to the United States; and

Inventor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said design, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: June 3. 2016

By: Wei Yiming